a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: FY23 Dett Elementary School Annex
Contract #: C1604

Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $ 1,325,644.64

Date of Payment to Contractor: 5/14/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DettAnnexProject



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 03/21/2024

PROJECT: Robert Nathaniel Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovations

Pay Application No. 8

For the Period: 03/01/2024 to 03/31/2024

Contract No.: C1604

In accordance with Resolution No._C1604 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on 7/3/2023 relating to the $30,522,000.00 Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707, Chicago, IL 60656
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,325,644.64
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $30,522,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,522,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 11,506,496.67
$ =
TOTAL RETENTION - (No retention held from Lines 0100 and 0300 for a total of
$47,568.60.00) 3 =
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price _§ 110308107 § 1,103,081.07
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 10,403,415.60
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 9,077,770.96
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT S 1,325,644.64

Architect Engineer: . B
dml\\w Nwwsn,  3-26-24

signature, date

|05445_PA_KRM_PA_8 02_07_18_20240321 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago

Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200

Chicago, IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707
Chicago, IL 60656

PROJECT: Robert Nathaniel Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovation:
Contract #C1604

VIA ARCHITECT: KOO, LLC.
55 W. Wacker Drive - Suite 600C
Chicago, IL 60601

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 8 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 03/01/24 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 03/31/21 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 30,522,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 % 2) $  30,522.000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 11.506.496.67
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a 10 % of Completed Work 3 1,103,081.07
(Column D + E on G703)
b % of Stored Material 3 -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column [ of G703) $ 1,103,081.07
** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, AND 0300 - for a total of $16,683.00 **
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 10,403,415.60
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 9,077,770.96
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 1,325,644.64

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 3

20,118,584.40

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received fropff the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA DEWITT
OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIN&J&];20

ate: My Commission Exprres 121726

CONTRACTPR:

By:

I .aerBquﬂ\cﬁmnlml

State of: 1llipois

_—— =
N \\iounty of: COOK
\3,]5' Day of

Subscribed al 1 before March, 2024
Notary Public
My Commission dxpires: 12/01/2026

) FICA RP E

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... 3 1,325,644.64

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs firom the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: (".’PM:\\\W\ M Date: 3-27-24

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT * 1992 EDITION « AlA * ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE,, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

[Froject Hamo Robert Nathanled Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovations CONTRACTOR KR, Miller tractors, Inc. - 5513 N. Cumberiand - Sulte . Chicago, IL |
PBC Project # C1604
Job Location 2131 W, Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60612
Ownar Public Bullding Commission Of Chicago ATION FOR PAVAL
STATEOFILLINOIS | 88
COUNTY OF COOK  }
The afflant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Project Accountant, of K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc,, an lllinols corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that
heishe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporalion is the Conlraclor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1604 dated the 3rd day of July, 2023, for the following
project: Robert Nathanle! Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovalions
that the follawing statements are mude for the purpose of procuring a partlal pryment of $1.325,644 64 under the terms of sald Contract;
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all clalms, llens, charges, and expenses af any kind or nalure and in full with the contract documenis
and the requirements of said Owner under them, That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have it or i supplies, and services for,
and having done labor on sald i That the i set forth ite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. Thal this statement is a ful), true,
and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of
them lo or on account of said wark, as siated:
e WHOTR COmpIo——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work Oviganal contract amount Orders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt |% Complei Previous Current Tolal to date |retainage {net previous biling __|net amount due remaining to bill
KR Miller Contractars, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
0100 Bond $142 69000 $142,690 00 100% | $142,690.00 $142,690.00 $0.00 $142,690.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR Miler Contractars, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chy . IL 60656
0200 s $308,856.00 $308.856,00 100% | $308,856 00 $308,856,00 5000 $308 856 00 $0.00 $0.00
KR Miler Conlractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberiand - Suite|
#707, Ch , IL 60656
0300 o290 $24,140.00 $24.140,00 100% | $24.140.00 $24,14000 5000 $24,140.00 50,00 $0.00
KR Miller Conlractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suilg]
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
0400 GCSROHRP $3,572,474 00 -5189.488 11 §3.382,985.89 38% | $1.138,00000) §160.000.00 | $1.298.000.00 | $129600.00 | §1.024.200.00 $144,000.00 $2.214.785 89
‘KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Sutte
#707, Chy , IL 60656
as00 e Motuizaton $225.000.00 $225.000.00 100% | $225.000.00 $225.000.00 | $22.50000 |  $202.500.00 $0.00 $22 500,00
KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chi , IL 60656
0800 [ — DeMabiraton $25.000.00 $25.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000 00
KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5543 N Cumberland - Suite . Nl
60656 lormwater Vaul
0700 L0 Chcaeo IC (Furnish Only) $111,954.00 -$3,184 00 $108,760.00 100% | $108,760.00 $108,760.00 $10,876.00 $97,884 00 $0.00 $10,876.00
KR Miler Contractors, In¢
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
707, Chi IL 60656
osgo |77 Cnes0e Tice Removal $35.000.00 $35.00000 100% | $35.000.00 $35.00000 | $3500.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 $3.500.00
KR Miller Contraclors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suie|
#707, Chi . IL 60656
nooo . Chiezoe Fusnish Rebar $57.350.00 §57,350 00 100% | $57.35000 $57.35000 | $5735.00 $51,615 00 $0.00 $5.735.00
KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Sute o | Hard
oors / Hardware
sggg |77 CNeR00r LO0BSE | st ool $323,000,00 $323,000.00 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $323,000.00
KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
sgpy |77 Oe20. L6088 | o Spol Removal $150,000.00 50.00 $150,000 00 100% | $150,000 00 $150.000.00 | $1500000 | $13500000 5000 $15,000.00
KR Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberiand - Suite|
IL 60
sapp |70 280 L8056 |7 mangonment $16,950,00 50.00 $16,950 00 0% 50.00 $0.00 5000 $16,950.00
KR Mifler Contractors, Inc
5813 N Cumbeitand - Sute|
agpg [H7O7 200 L8005 | veying $29,600 00 5000 $29,600 00 75% | $22.20000 $2220000 | $2220.00 §19,980,00 s0.00 $9,620.00
KR Miller Contractars, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suilg| \Window Wall Laborat
indow Wall Laboratory
1gpa |70 Chieage. ILBOBSE | s $30,000.00 3000 $30,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.000.00
JSUBTDTAL pagel $5,052.014 00 $0.00 -$192,682.11 $4.859.331 89 49% | $2.211,996.00| $160,00000 | $2.371.996.00 | $189631.00 $2,038,365.00 $144,000.00 §2,676,966.89




——Work Completed——

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
Address Type of Work Qriginal contract amaunt Orders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Aml |% Cal Previous Current

KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
1005 Li 1 $50.000.00 $50,000.00 20% $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $1.000.00 $9.000.00 $0.00 $41.000.00

KR Miler Contiactors, Inc

5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656 | Furnish Visiial Display
1006/ | Boatds $23.267.00 $23,267.00 30% $7.000.00 $7,000.00 $700.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 $16,967.00

KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
1007 Furnish Signage $15,000.00 $15.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.000.00

KR Miler Contractors, Inc

5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656 | Reparr Cabinet
1008 Hargware $25.000.00 $25,000.00 32% $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $800.00 §7,200.00 $0.00 $17.800.00

KR Miller Contraciors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suile
H707. Chicago, IL 60656
1008 Roof Blacking $25.000.00 §0.00 $25,000 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $000 $25,00000

KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumbertand - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656 y

1010 Furnish Bike Racks $3.210.00 $3,210.00 0% $0.00 $000 $0.00 $3,210.00

KR Milter Contractors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Sutte:
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
1011 Furnesh Window Guards $92,950 00 $92 950 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 §£0.00 $92,950.00

KR Miller Conliactars, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Sutte|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

remaining to bill

1012 Funish Louvers $0.00 $39.000.00 $39,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $000 $39,000.00
TOBELET

1013 Concrete $800.,000 00 -$800.000 00 $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00
TOBELET

1014 Floor Prep $100.000.00 $100.000.00 0% $0.00 $000 $0.00 $100,00000
TO BE LET Precast Concrete

1015 Benches 540,000.00 $40,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
TOBELET

1016 Joint Sealants $25.,000.00 -$25.000.00 $0.00 #DIV/0L $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000
TO BE LET

1017 Loiyirs $39.00000 -$39.000.00 $0.00 #DIV/Q! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TO BE LET

ome Téng $18,400.00 -$18.400.00 $0.00 #DIv/iol $0.00 5000 $000 $0.00
TOBELET

1019 Tollet C $127,000.00 -$127.000.00 $0.00 #DIVi0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000
TOBELET

1020 Window Shades $120.000.00 -$120.000.00 $0.00 #DIV/D! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOBELET

1021 Entrance Mats $30.000.00 $30.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00

KR Miller Contractors, inc
5513 N Cumberland - Sug

1022{@707, Chicago. Il £0658  |Wall Tile Cleaning $25.000.00 $25,000.00 67% $16,750.00 $16.750.00 $1.675.00 $15.075.00 $0.00 $9.925.00

TOBELET Repair Metal Window

1023 i3 $50,000.00 $50,00000 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
TOBELET

1024 $6.000.00 $5,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.000.00
TOBELET

1025/ $27,000.00 $27.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.000.00

KR Miler Contractars, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Suile| Contingency 4
#707_ Chicago. IL 60856 | Autharizabons $17,790.85 $17.790.85 100% $17,790.85 $17,790.85 $1,779.09 $16,011.76 $0.00 $1.779.09

1026

KR Miller Contraciors, Inc
5513 N Cumberland - Sule|Site Watk Alrwance

1027 w77, Cl . IL 60656 | Authonzabons $5,860.00 $5,860.00 100% $5,860.00 $5,860.00 $586.00 $5274.00 $586.00

|SUBTOTAL page2 $1.640.827.00 $23, 65085 | -$1,090,400.00 §574,077 85 11% $59,540 85 $5,860.00 $65,400.85 $6,540 09 $53,586 76 $5,274 00 $515,217.09




-——Work Compleled——
Subceniacior Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM# Address Type of Work Onginal coniract amount Orders Change Orders | Adjusted Conlract Amt | % Comgplot| Prinaus | Cutrent Tolal to date |totenage net previgus biling net amount due cemaining 1o bil
Action Fence Contraclors
845 Tower Road
2000 |Mundelem, IL 60060 Fence / Gales $56,000.00 $56,000 00 0% $0.00 3000 $0.00 $56,000.00
All Masonry Consliuction
1425 § 55th Court
2001 [Creero, IL 60804 Masanry §1,440,000.00 $1.440,000 00 41% | $54291500 | $4559400 | $58850900 | $58850.90 $488,623 50 $41,034 60 $910.341.90
Alpine Acoustics, Inc
1012 lUnt Avenue
Ju0s | Sehaumburg, 1060183 |act /wa Panels $138.000.00 $138.000.00 29% $40.100.00 $40.100.00 $4,010 00 $36,090.00 $0.00 $101,910.00
Amici Terrazzo, LLC
1522 Jarvis Avenue
2003 |Elk Grove Village. IL 60007 |Terrazz0 1 FA Firg $0.00 $448,000.00 $448.000.00 31% | $139.200.00 $139.200.00 | $13.92000 $125.280.00 5000 $322.720.00
Araiza Corporabon
4841 W 1731d Sireet
2004 _|Country Club Hills, IL 60478} conciete $484.000.00 $484,000.00 1% $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $700.00 $6.300.00 $0.00 $477,700,00
ASSA Abloy Entrance
Systems,Inc
1630 Jarvis Avenue
2005 __|Elk Grove, IL 80007 Aulo Door Operators $26.279.00 $26 279 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.279 00
Auburn Corporation
10490 W 184th Place
2005 |Orland Park, IL 80467 |55 6rable Windw Latches| §34,965.00 $549.00 $35,514.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 §0,00 $35,514.00
Biofoam, Inc
3627 W Harnson Slreel
2007 __|Chicago, IL 60624 |Soray Foam insutytion $82.000.00 $82.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.000.00
Balo Waterproofing
5521 W 110th Street $19,200.00
2007A | Oak Lawn, IL 60453 Joint Sealants $19.200 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $19,200.00
Butler Coring, Inc
TIBE Park Avenue Concrete
200p |Libertyvile, IL 60048 Demo $0.00 $94,445.00 $94,445 00 12% | $11.24500 $11,245 00 $1,124.50 $10,120 50 $0.00 $84,324 50
'CE Korsgard Co
819N Central
200g | Wood Dale, IL 60191 Floonng $157.100.00 $38,276.00 §195,376 00 71% | §138.72000 $138.72000 | §13.872.00 $124,848 00 $0.00 $70.528.00
CR Schmidt, Inc
65215 Talbot Avenue
Wi IL 60555
2p1g_|MAenvie b Unit Paving $53,000.00 $53.000.00 0% $0.00 50,00 5000 $53.000,00
Carroll Seating Company
1360 N Wood Dale Rd
Wood Dale, IL 60191 Gym Equipment /
2011 fSweboard $148,820.00 $148,820.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $148,620.00
CClI Flooring, Inc.
CONTRACT CANCELLED
Terrazzo | FA Firg $408,000 00 -$408,000.00 $0.00 #DIV/O! $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Chi-Town Plumbers, Inc
3112 § Harding Ave
Chicago, IL 60623
2012 Plumbing $1,130,000 00 $1,130,000.00 59% | $622,06500 | $4B02500 | $670.090.00 | $67.009.00 $559,858 50 $43.222.50 $526.919.00
CS Architecutral
Woodworking / Built Rite
1001 Aucutt Road
2013 | Mentgomeny, IL 60538 Casework $1,080,000.00 $3,573.25 $1,083,573 25 29% | $303.436.90 | $10757.88 | $314.19478 | $31.41948 $273 093 21 $9.682 09 $800,797.95
Elite Electric Co
B471645 N 25th Avenue
2014 |Melrose Park, IL 60160 | Ejottric $3,592,000.00 $3.592,000.00 25% | $862.000.00 | $30.00000 $912.000.00 | $91.200.00 $793,800.00 $27.000.00 $2.771.200.00
EOS Mechanical, Inc.
5410 Newport Dr - Ste 42
2015 _|Roling Meadaws, IL 60008 | yac $3.500,000.00 $150.00 $3,500,150 00 6% | $208,480.00 $208.480.00 | $20.848.00 $187,632.00 $0.00 $3.312,518.00
Foundin/Footngs, Elev
GCCC, Ine Grade Beams, Pit,
B19 W. 45th Place Slab,Mezz Cncrt, slab
Chicago, IL 60609 'on Grade, curbs, strm
2015A \rap slab $0.00 $527,953 49 $527,953 .49 96% | $49215349 | $13.30000 | $50545349 | $50,545.35 $442,938 14 $11,970.00 $73,045.35
G & L Assocrates
2340 DesPlaines/River
ms |8 A Melal Wall Panels $132,000 00 $132.000.00 5% $5,980.00 $5,980.00 $598.00 $5.382.00 $0.00 §126,618 00
$5,98(
Grand Stage Company
3418 N, Knox Avenve Curtains/Track «
2017 |Chicago, IL 60641 RemovaliRenstal $19,000.00 $19,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,000.00
Great Lakes Landscape
375 Miles Parkway
201 _|Bartlett IL 60103 Landscaping §270,000,00 $270.000.00 0% $0.00 §0.00 50.00 $270.000 00
|suBToTAL paged $12,751,164.00 $0.00 $724.146.74 $13,475,310.74 26% | §3,393.29539| §14767688 | $3.540,972.27 | $354,09723 | $3,053,965.85 $132,909.19 $10,288 435.70




Work Completed.

ITEM #

Subcontractor Name &
Address

Type of Work

OM contract amaunt

2019

|G Commescial, Inc
775 Kimberly Drve
Carol Stream, IL 60188

Agminum Window Wil

IWS, Inc
232 S Ruwver Street
Aurora, IL 60506

PBC Change
Oiders

Genl Contr
Change Orders

$555.000.00

$71.405.00

Adjusled Contract Amg

% C

Previous

Cutrent

Tolat io date

ielainage

$626.405.00

0%

§0.00

$0.00

nel previous biling net amount due

$0.00

remaining 10 bl

$626.405.00

Damproafing / Sheet
Waterproofing

$95,000.00

$95,000.00

44%

$11,000.00

$30,500.00

$41,500 00

$4,150.00

$9,900.00

§27,450 00

$57,650.00

2021

Just Rite Acoustics, Inc
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Window Shades

2022

2023

Kalco Development, In¢
4155 Willam Street

Keller North America
BB19W Bryn Mawr Ave
(Chicago, IL 60631

Mt Prospect, IL 60056 Eartwork / Sewer

£0.00

$117.000.00

$117,000.00

0%

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$117.000.00

$1,430.000.00

$32.127.64

$1.471,517.26

67%

$962.262 64

$16.570.62

$978.833 26

Drilled Concrele Piers

2024

Kedmont Waterproofing
5428 N Kedzie Avenue
(Chicago, IL 60625

$381,000 00

$381,000.00

100%

$361.000,00

$381,000.00

Rix Rﬂﬂm

$2,000,000.00

$2.000.000.00

43%

$856.420 00

$B56,420.00

$97.883 33

$866.036.38

$14.913.55

$590.567 33

$38,100.00

$342.900.00

$000

$38,100 00

$85.642 .00

$770.778.00

$1.229.222.00

2025

2028

Keyboard Enterprises
Development, Inc
3849 S Michigan Avenue

LB Hall Fireprocfing, Inc
6126 Factory Road
Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Chicago. IL 60653 Construclion Services

$382.500.00

$67.500.00

$450,000.00

B88%

833274273

863 663.99

Spray Fireproofing

2027

2028

Larson Equipment &
Furniture Campany

1000 € Stale Pkwy - Unit F
Schaumburg. 1L 60173
Liftomatc Elevator
Company 270 Eisenhower
Lane North - Suile A
Lombard, IL 60148

$16.570.00

$16,570.00

0%

e

$396.406.72

$39.640.67

$299.468.46

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$57.297 59

$93.233.95

$16.570.00

Lockers / Beachers

$160.798.00

$160,798.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$160.798.00

Verienl Platform Ldt

2029

2030

Midwestern Steel
Fabrncators Chicago
6850 W Grand Ave, Flr 2

M.JB Decorating, Inc
170 Touhy Court
DesPlaines, IL 60018

Chicago. Il 60707 Struclural Steel

$63.658.00

§25.320.00

88,978 00

50%

$44.489 00

$44.489.00

$4 448 90

$40,040.10

$46.937.90

$1.660.000.00

$1.650.000.00

97%

$1.540,559.00

$51,840.00

$1.692,390 00

$159.239.90

$1.386.503.10

$46.656.00

$216.840.90

Panting

$268.000.00

§3,669.00

$271.669.00

20%

$55.519 00

$0.00

LT

$55.619.00

$5,551.90

$49,967.10

$0.00

$221.701 90

2031

Nelson Fie Pralecton
10853 N 2nd Stieel
Rockford, IL 61115

Fire Supression

$116,000.00

8116.000.00

6%

2032

NuVeterans Constructon
BSO W 45ih Street
Chicago, IL 60609

Timg

$11.600.00

$11.600.00

0%

$6.950.00

$6.950.00

§635.00

$6.255 00

$0.00

$109.745 00

§0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11.600.00

2033

Pinto Construction Group
7225 105th Street
Palos Hills, IL 80465

Carpentry / Drywall

2034

Prestige Distnbution, Inc
3165 Commercial Avenue
Northbrook, IL 60062

$1.520.000.00

$1.663.73

$1.521,663.73

45%

Tollet Comparimenis /
Toilet Accessones

2035

Progressive Dynamics, Inc
712 Bonded Parkway
Srieamwood, IL 60007

$0.00

$188,700.00

$188,700.00

37%

$624 980 57

$61,478.00

$686,458.57

568 645 86

$70,025.00

$70,025.00

$7.002 50

$562.482 51

1ol foli Pl A -T2 P

$55.330 20

$903 851 02

$63,022 50

$0.00

$125,677.50

Alum Compostte Panels
and North/South

Canopy

$65,550.00

$85,550.00

6%

§4,900.00

5490000

§490.00

$4,410.00

$0.00

$61,140.00

2036

Prostar Surfaces, Inc
324N 12th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53233

'Wood Abelic Figoring

2037

Ren Contracting, LLC
6006 159th Street Unit 1A
Oak Forest, IL 60452

$135.000.00

$135,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135.000.00

Elevaiar

$234.000.00

$3.200 00

$237.200.00

25%

$58.561.00

$58.561.00

$5.856.10

$62,704.90

$0.00

$184,495.10

2038

RHL Enterpnses, LLC
832 Anila Avenue
[Antoch, IL 60002

Folding Pane! Partiions

$65.000.00

$795,.00

$65.795.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$65,795.00

2039

Sanchez Paving Co
16309 Crawford Avenue
Markham, 1L 60428

 Asphalt

$53.000.00

§1,515.00

$54,515 00

0%

$000

$0.00

$0.00

$54.515.00

Scolt Laboratory Sohunans
1717 Tonne Road
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Casewark / Countelops

2041

Slate Demoliion, LLC
1700 Parkes Drive
|Broadview, IL 60155

§42 918.00

$42.919.00

10%

$4.292.00

§4.292.00

5428 20

$3.862 80

$0.00

$39,056 20

Demo / Abatement

$679.000.00

$34 440.00

$713.440.00

49%

$315,934.00

$34.440.00

$350,374.00

$35,037.40

$284.340.60

$30.996.00

5398103 40

SUBTOTAL paged

$9,932,995.00

$9.389 62

$10,501,319.99

$558,935 37

53%

$4,368,725 94

$1,159,401 61

L, i

| 5550812755 | 855281276

§3,931,853.35

$1.043.461.45

5,526,005 20




——Work Completed——

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work DOaiginal contiact amount Qrders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amit_| % Complel| Previeus Cutrent net amount due remawning Lo il
PBC (Commission’s
3000 Conhingency $860,000.00 -$17,790 85 $842,209 15 0% $0.00 $842,209.15
PBC
3001 Sdn Work Alowance $150.000 00 -$15.249 62 $134.750 38 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $134.750.38
PBC
3002 Camera Allowance $75.000.00 $75.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.000.00
PBC Moisture Mitgation
3003 Allowance $10,000.00 §10,000.00 0% $000 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
PBC Environmental
3004 Afowance $50,000.00 $50.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.,000.00
|SUBTOTAL page§ $1.145,000.00 -$33,040 47 $0.00 $1,111,959.53 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §1,111,959.53
“* NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, 0200, AND 0300 - for a total of $47,568.60 **
5,052,014.00 0.00 (192,682 11) 4,859,331.89 49% | 221199500 | 16000000 2,371,996.00 189.631.00 203836500 144,000.00 2,676,966 89
1,640.827.00 2365085 | {1.090.40000) 574,077.85 4911% | 59,540.85 5,860.00 6540085 6,540.09 53,586.78 274.00 515,217.09
12,751.164.00 0.00 724.146.74 13.476,310.74 5264% | 339320539 | 14767688 3,540,972 27 354 097 23 3,053,965 85 132,909.19 10.288,435.70
9.932.995.00 9,389 62 5568,935.37 10,501.319.99 000% | 436872594 | 1,159.40161 | 552812755 552 812.76 303185335 1,043.461.45 5,526,005.20
1,145.000.00 (33,040 47) 0.00 1,111,959 53 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,111,959 53
TOTAL 30,522,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,522,000.00 38% | 10,031,355.18 1,472,938.49  11,506,496.67  1,103,081.07 9,077,770.96 1,325,644 64 20,118,584 40




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $30,522,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $11,506,496.67
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,103,081.07
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $30,522,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $10,403,415.60
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $9,077,770.96
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,522,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,325,644.64
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $20,118,584.40

** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, AND 0300 - for a total of $47,568.60 **

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressty affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

42

Nanle/ Lawei€ LiBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors,
Title: Project Accountant

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA DEWITT

Subscribed and sworn to before me thig 2\ st day of March, 2024

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
\ My Commission Expires 12/1/26
NS

Notary Piyblic
My Commission expires: 12/01/2026




	FY 23 Dett Elementary School Annex #8
	Pages from PA#8 - PA_KRM_LL_PA8_DETT_20240327

